
January 11, 2026 KYOTO 8R 

KYOTO
8

Post Time

 13:40
8R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Drefong G5 67 18,230,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 May 24/25 72 2TOKYO9 Mar 29/25 63 3NAKAYAMA1 Mar 9/25 66 2NAKAYAMA4 Feb 15/25 68 1TOKYO5 Oct 27/24 62 4TOKYO8

Aoi Mimosa(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 8th /14 No.11 Fav. 1 6th /13 No. 9 Fav. 7 4th /15 No. 8 Fav. 3 9th /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /13 No. 6 Fav. 3

1 1 Aoi Sunshine Bay Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 2.1.0.2 486 -4 K Tosaki 58.0 490 0 A Sugawara 58.0 490 -8 K Tosaki 58.0 498 -4 K Tosaki 58.0 502 +24 K Tosaki 56.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.5 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.0

Masaaki Nakamura Total 2.1.0.8 ALLD 2.1.0.4 ---------------- 6-3 36.4F 35.5-36.3 3-3-4 38.7F 36.9-38.2 3-3-2 38.9F 36.6-38.8 5-5 37.7F 34.7-37.1 4-4 36.0F 34.7-36.7
The Champions <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 8WOver 1 1 0 2 Argo Navis(JPN)(0.5) Idea Igosso(JPN)(1.8) Bless Word(JPN)(0.2) Danon The Volcano((1.2) Sorrel Bullet(USA)(0.0)
Leontes H6 60 33,106,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.5 1400 0.2.0.5 Sep 7/25 62 4HANSHIN2 Aug 17/25 68 3CHUKYO8 Jul 26/25 71 3CHUKYO1 May 24/25 70 2KYOTO9 May 11/25 71 2KYOTO6

Tiger Spark(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 1.1.2.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win OGAKI TOKUBETSU 2-Win YOKKAICHI TOKUB 2-Win R.A. AUSTRALIA 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.2.0.4 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /12 No. 1 Fav. 7 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 7 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 9 7th /13 No. 8 Fav. 8 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 4

1 2 Abbey Road Dark Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 444 +2 K Taguchi 58.0 442 -2 K Taguchi 58.0 444 -10 K Taguchi 58.0 454 +2 K Taguchi 58.0 452 -8 K Taguchi 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.4 WETD 0.1.0.1 1700 0.1.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Good 1:22.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.8

Tomoda Bokujo Total 2.4.2.12 ALLD 2.4.2.10 ---------------- 10-12 36.8F 35.3-36.8 14-14 36.1F 35.4-36.5 13-13 36.1F 34.0-37.5 9-9 35.2F 34.8-35.2 12-12 36.1F 35.0-36.4
Kazuo Ito <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 3 0 4 Danon Switch(JPN)(1.3) Taisei Response(JP(0.8) Y Y Legend(JPN)(0.5) Promising Star(JPN(1.0) Pluto Master(JPN)(0.9)
Drefong H7 51 14,300,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.4 1400 1.1.0.10 Nov 2/25 62 3KYOTO11 Aug 2/25 68 3CHUKYO3 Mar 23/25 54 1HANSHIN8 Mar 9/25 58 1HANSHIN4 Nov 10/24 66 6KYOTO4

Shinen(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HAND 0.0.0.5 1000 1.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win HAMAMATSU TOKUB 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.0.4 1200 1.0.0.4 13th /15 No.10 Fav.14 8th /14 No. 4 Fav.10 15th /16 No.10 Fav.15 11th /14 No.11 Fav.11 9th /13 No. 5 Fav. 9

2 3 Bikini Blond Dark Bay Takeshi Matsushita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 504 +6 K Taguchi 58.0 498 -4 H Kawasu 58.0 502 -6 K Ikezoe 58.0 508 +10 K Ikezoe 58.0 498 +10 K Ikezoe 58.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4

Northern Farm Total 3.1.0.16 ALLD 3.1.0.16 ---------------- 11-11 36.8F 35.2-36.0 10-9 37.1F 34.6-36.6 3-2 40.2F 34.2-37.5 5-3 38.8F 34.6-37.5 9-11 37.8F 34.3-37.9
Takamitsu Murata <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 7 Getty Villa(USA)(1.8) T O Elvis(USA)(1.4) Bidaaya(JPN)(2.9) Raise Kaiser(JPN)(1.6) Hermodr(JPN)(1.4)
Kizuna H5 67 44,436,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.1 1400 1.0.2.3 Dec 27/25 67 5HANSHIN7 Aug 17/25 69 3CHUKYO8 Jul 19/25 77 2FUKUSHIMA7 Jul 6/25 75 2FUKUSHIMA4 Mar 30/25 68 2HANSHIN2

Ask I'll Be There(JPN)
Ryusei Sakai HAND 0.1.2.2 1000 0.0.0.2 2 Win 2-Win OGAKI TOKUBETSU 2-Win YONEZAWA TOKUBE 2-Win SAKURAMBO TOKUB 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.1.0.1 3rd /16 No.15 Fav. 9 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 3

2 4 3 Kyoei Karura Black Yoshito Yahagi KOKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 478 +12 K Kawabata 55.0 466 +2 S Yoshimura 58.0 464 -8 A Sugawara 58.0 472 -2 A Sugawara 58.0 474 0 N Furukawa 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.8 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:08.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0

Morinaga Farm II Total 2.3.2.8 ALLD 1.3.2.6 -- 3------------ 5-2 38.1F 33.8-37.8 8-8 36.5F 35.4-36.5 6-5 36.4F 32.1-36.8 9-7 36.2F 31.2-36.5 7-7 35.7F 35.6-36.3
Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.0.0.2 1 W 1 1 0 1 Bergeronnette(JPN)(0.5) Taisei Response(JP(0.6) Work Song(JPN)(0.1) Bebop(JPN)(0.7) Nobori Shoryu(JPN)(0.1)
Maurice H5 66 37,300,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.1.1 1400 2.1.3.4 Oct 25/25 73 4TOKYO8 Aug 2/25 67 3CHUKYO3 Apr 19/25 54 2HANSHIN7 Mar 30/25 54 2CHUKYO6 Mar 8/25 54 1HANSHIN3

Kalpa(JPN) Yuga Kawada HAND 1.0.3.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.0.1 1200 0.0.1.0 5th /13 No.12 Fav. 4 1st /13 No. 6 Fav. 3 3rd /15 No. 2 Fav. 3 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav. 2

3 5 5 Buchiko White Naosuke Sugai KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 450 +4 Y Kawada 58.0 446 +6 Y Kawada 58.0 440 0 Y Kawada 58.0 440 -2 Y Kawada 58.0 442 -4 Y Kawada 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.1.2.1 WETD 0.0.1.2 1700 0.1.1.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.4

Northern Farm Total 2.2.7.9 ALLD 2.2.5.6 ---------------- 7-8 35.3F 36.4-35.4 7-5 37.5F 34.0-38.8 4-4 38.5F 34.7-38.3 7-7 37.1F 35.2-37.8 11-10 37.0F 35.4-37.4
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.2.3 8WOver 1 0 2 3 Fusetsu(JPN)(0.5) Hakusan Iris(JPN)(-0.2) Mighty Mighty(JPN)(0.6) Gratias Minoru(JPN(0.3) Protea(JPN)(0.6)
Roses in May H5 73 37,451,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.2.2.2 Dec 20/25 76 5CHUKYO5 Nov 16/25 63 5TOKYO4 Jun 8/25 69 3TOKYO2 May 17/25 77 2TOKYO7 Apr 19/25 69 2HANSHIN7

Philip(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima HAND 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2025 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HACHIOJI TOKUBE 2-Win TACHIKAWA TOKUB 2-Win SUITA TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Miho CHUD 1.0.1.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No. 3 Fav. 2 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 4 5th /16 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 9 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.10 Fav. 2

3 6 Namura Kaguyahime Bay Takaki Iwato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.1.3 494 0 R Yokoyama 58.0 494 0 A Sugawara 58.0 494 0 D Lane 58.0 494 +2 D Lane 58.0 492 -4 Y Kawada 58.0
(Devil His Due) BL Four Seasons 0.0.2.1 WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:23.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4

Tomonori Sasajima Total 2.3.5.7 ALLD 2.3.5.7 ---- 3-------- 6 1-1 37.8F 35.6-37.7 3-3 37.2F 35.6-36.7 2-2 36.6F 35.4-36.4 1-1 36.7F 34.4-36.7 4-5 37.7F 35.1-37.5
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 0 2 Truman Tesoro(JPN)(0.1) Meisho Hachiro(JPN(1.0) Steelblue(JPN)(0.3) Ange Field(JPN)(0.0) Ludique(USA)(0.4)
Real Steel H6 69 43,526,000 Yen KYOD 0.2.0.3 1400 1.2.1.5 Dec 28/25 72 5HANSHIN8 Oct 19/25 76 4TOKYO7 Sep 21/25 69 4HANSHIN7 Jul 19/25 68 2KOKURA7 Jun 8/25 69 3TOKYO2

Red Dunluce(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama HAND 0.0.2.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win SAIKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KUMAMOTOJO TOKU 2-Win KOGANEI TOKUBET 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 2.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /13 No.13 Fav. 5 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 3 3rd /15 No.11 Fav. 8 5th /16 No.11 Fav. 5 9th /14 No. 5 Fav. 2

4 7 6 Irish Sea Bay Yuichi Fukunaga KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.1.2 468 -4 F Geroux 58.0 472 -4 A Sugawara 58.0 476 0 R Sakai 58.0 476 +2 Y Kawada 58.0 474 0 Y Kawada 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETD 1.1.0.3 1700 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.4 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.1 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:44.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.7

Northern Farm Total 2.3.4.11 ALLD 2.3.4.11 -- 5------------ 2-2-2 38.6F 36.7-38.3 2-2 36.8F 35.5-36.3 2-2 36.9F 35.1-36.1 12-6-3 37.2F 29.7-36.7 5-5 37.6F 34.8-36.5
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 0 0 Gold Dyer(JPN)(0.5) Coeur Blanc(JPN)(0.6) Danon Figo(JPN)(0.9) Reina de Arcilla(J(1.0) Golden Oscar(JPN)(1.8)
Gold Dream C4 65 20,300,000 Yen KYOD 2.1.1.1 1400 2.1.0.0 Nov 2/25 67 3KYOTO11 Oct 12/25 75 4TOKYO4 May 24/25 58 2KYOTO9 May 4/25 62 2KYOTO4 Feb 23/25 45 1KYOTO8

Yuto the Ren(JPN) Riki Takasugi HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 9th /15 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /16 No.14 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No. 4 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 5

4 8 Jeweled Chestnut Teruhiko Chida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 486 -6 M Iwata 57.0 492 +16 M Iwata 57.0 476 -2 R Takasugi 56.0 478 +2 R Takasugi 56.0 476 +10 K Nishizuka 56.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.3 1300m Dirt Stand 1:18.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9

Yoneta Bokujo Total 2.1.1.2 ALLD 2.1.1.2 ---------------- 8-7 36.3F 35.2-36.0 7-6 36.4F 28.9-36.8 2-2 37.0F 34.5-37.2 2-2 37.2F 34.6-37.4 4-2 38.5F 35.0-38.8
Ayana Suzuki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 1 Getty Villa(USA)(1.1) Mars Odyssey(JPN)(0.5) April in Paris(JPN(-0.4) Danon Figo(JPN)(0.0) Zakkuzaku(JPN)(-0.3)
Majestic Warrior H5 51 22,120,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.2.4 1400 0.0.0.1 Oct 19/25 60 3KYOTO7 Oct 4/25 69 3KYOTO1 Jul 5/25 75 2KOKURA3 May 17/25 75 2KYOTO7 Apr 20/25 64 1FUKUSHIMA4

Toller(JPN) Osuke Tayama HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 JURAKUDAI TOKUB 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win TURF AUTHORITIE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 13th /14 No.14 Fav. 9 10th /13 No. 6 Fav. 4 6th /11 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 5 Fav. 7 1st /15 No.15 Fav. 3

5 9 Mami Mona Dark Bay Ryo Takahashi KOKD 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 492 -6 F Matsuwaka 58.0 498 +10 A Saito 58.0 488 +10 Y Nagaoka 58.0 478 -4 K Sameshima 58.0 482 -8 A Saito 58.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 2.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:51.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.5 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:50.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5

Hinode Bokujo Total 2.1.2.8 ALLD 2.1.2.7 ---------------- 3-2-2 40.2F 34.9-37.4 1-1-1 38.1F 36.3-36.7 1-1-1 38.1F 30.6-37.2 1-1-1 37.4F 35.6-37.0 1-1-1 37.6F 30.7-37.6
Shosuke Inomata <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Testimone(JPN)(3.1) Hiruno Hamburg(JPN(1.4) Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(0.9) Hirono la Mer(JPN)(0.4) Reiwa Sansan(JPN)(-0.8)
Thunder Snow G5 37 18,550,000 Yen KYOD 1.1.0.5 1400 2.1.0.4 Aug 30/25 50 2SAPPORO3 May 18/25 64 2KYOTO8 Apr 5/25 52 2HANSHIN3 Feb 10/25 50 1KYOTO3 Nov 23/24 50 6KYOTO7

Thunder Bass(JPN) Kota Washizu HAND 1.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 CHITOSE TOKUBET 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.3 14th /14 No. 9 Fav.13 14th /16 No.15 Fav.12 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 7 8th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 9

5 10 Evolution Bay Satoshi Inoue KOKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 488 +4 K Washizu 58.0 484 0 K Washizu 55.0 484 +8 K Washizu 55.0 476 +2 R Takasugi 57.0 474 0 R Takasugi 55.0
(Helmet) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.3 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:48.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3

Okada Bokujo Total 2.1.0.13 ALLD 2.1.0.13 ---------------- 6-6-12 42.1F 29.3-37.6 13-15 35.5F 34.9-35.4 3-2 38.6F 34.0-38.8 10-10 37.1F 35.1-37.4 9-8 37.0F 35.6-36.9
Takahiro Okada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 5 Bennu(JPN)(5.1) Immutable(JPN)(1.4) Berenice(JPN)(-0.1) Ecoro Neo(USA)(1.0) Hermes(JPN)(0.8)
Moanin C4 74 34,470,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.4 1400 2.2.1.10 Dec 27/25 70 5HANSHIN7 Nov 30/25 76 5TOKYO8 Nov 1/25 72 4TOKYO10 Oct 18/25 66 4TOKYO6 Sep 7/25 66 4HANSHIN2

Daishin Link(JPN) Yutaka Take HAND 0.1.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win APPLAUSE SHO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.1.2 1200 0.0.0.1 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 8 5th /16 No.10 Fav. 3 5th /14 No. 9 Fav. 4 2nd /14 No. 7 Fav. 3 4th /12 No. 9 Fav. 6

6 11 2 Slew Rate Chestnut Hideyuki Mori KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 +6 Y Take 57.0 462 +6 K Tosaki 57.0 456 -8 K Tosaki 57.0 464 +18 K Tosaki 56.0 446 +2 Y Nakai 56.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7

Hashimoto Farm Total 2.2.1.12 ALLD 2.2.1.12 -- 2------ 5---- 15-14 37.2F 33.8-37.8 14-14 35.9F 35.3-36.7 7-9 35.6F 35.1-36.0 10-9 36.4F 35.5-36.8 5-5 36.8F 35.3-36.8
Hideko Oyagi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 0 4 Bergeronnette(JPN)(0.3) Chapalu(JPN)(0.8) Gekizaru(JPN)(0.3) Coche Deli(JPN)(0.3) Danon Switch(JPN)(0.5)
Mind Your Biscuits H6 41 33,400,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.1.7 1400 0.0.0.0 Sep 28/25 58 4HANSHIN9 Sep 9/25 35  Kawasaki Jul 19/25 61 2KOKURA7 Jun 29/25 62 2KOKURA2 Apr 27/25 67 2KYOTO2

Masahaya Wolds(JPN)
Ryuji Wada HAND 0.0.0.5 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win SPARKING NIGHT  A2 KUMAMOTOJO TOKU 2-Win SEIBUNIKKAN SPO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.3.1.4 1200 0.0.0.0 13th /14 No. 7 Fav.13 11th /14 No. 3 Fav.11 11th /16 No. 4 Fav.14 7th /15 No. 7 Fav.12 10th /12 No. 4 Fav.12

6 12 Pay Forward Chestnut Teiichi Konno KOKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 466 -10 Y Nakai 58.0 476 +10 M Michel 57.0 466 -2 Y Nakai 58.0 468 -4 Y Nagaoka 58.0 472 +6 K Taguchi 58.0
(Posse) Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETD 0.1.0.3 1700 0.0.0.2 2000m Dirt Stand 2:08.4 1600m Dirt Good 1:45.9 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5

Shadai Farm Total 2.3.2.22 ALLD 2.3.2.20 ---------------- 2-4-5 40.2F 35.6-38.2 13-13-14 40.3F 38.6-38.7 7-7-9 38.1F 29.7-36.7 6-8-7 38.1F 29.9-37.6 7-9-6 38.0F 37.0-37.2
Dream and Dream Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 1 0 5 Schalkhaft(JPN)(2.7) Shin Believe(USA)(2.9) Reina de Arcilla(J(2.0) Meisho Fudo(JPN)(1.1) Smart Lia Fail(JPN(1.5)
Kitasan Black H7 54 8,000,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.2 1400 4.1.0.7 Oct 25/25 65 4TOKYO8 Oct 5/25 57 3KYOTO2 Jul 5/25 72 2KOKURA3 Jun 22/25 67 3TOKYO6 Nov 24/24 66 6KYOTO8

By Far the Best(JPN)
Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win TURF AUTHORITIE 2-Win KOSHUKAIDO TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /13 No. 4 Fav. 9 13th /16 No.15 Fav.12 7th /11 No. 7 Fav. 9 8th /16 No. 4 Fav.12 11th /16 No.14 Fav. 8

7 13 Key Player Bay Hisashi Shimizu KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 530 -6 R Wada 58.0 536 +10 S Yoshimura 57.0 526 -2 S Yoshimura 58.0 528 -4 S Ishibashi 58.0 532 +8 S Yoshimura 56.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4

Shimokobe Training Center Inc. Total 4.1.0.11 ALLD 4.1.0.10 ---------------- 3-3 36.8F 36.4-35.4 14-15 36.9F 33.8-37.0 4-7-7 37.9F 30.6-37.2 7-8 36.9F 34.8-37.0 5-5 38.0F 34.7-37.6
Nikko Haku <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 2 0 0 4 Fusetsu(JPN)(1.6) Tamamo Tea Cup(JPN(1.9) Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(1.3) Tokushi Kaiser(JPN(1.0) Sound Alegria(JPN)(1.1)
Real Steel C4 62 16,200,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 2.0.0.2 Dec 28/25 64 5HANSHIN8 Jul 27/25 44 3CHUKYO2 Jun 29/25 50 2KOKURA2 Apr 20/25 47 2HANSHIN8 Mar 30/25 41 2CHUKYO6

New Orleans(JPN) Haruki Wada HAND 2.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 2 9th /12 No. 2 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 9 Fav. 5 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 3 3rd /13 No. 7 Fav. 7

7 14 4 Honey Don't Bay Haruki Sugiyama KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 520 -2 H Wada 54.0 522 -2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 524 0 R Takakura 55.0 524 -4 H Wada 54.0 528 -4 H Wada 54.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.8

Matsuura Bokujo Total 2.0.1.3 ALLD 2.0.1.3 -- 1------------ 1-1 37.3F 34.3-37.3 5-5 38.6F 34.8-37.3 1-1-2 40.2F 29.4-39.4 2-2 38.8F 34.4-39.0 1-1-1 37.8F 38.2-37.3
Shuhei Makiura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Mozu K Star(JPN)(-0.6) American Police(US(1.8) On the Move(JPN)(0.8) Wide Decoration(JP(-0.5) Taisei Kaiser(JPN)(0.5)
Drefong C4 65 23,560,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 2.2.2.0 Dec 13/25 59 5HANSHIN3 Jun 7/25 59 3HANSHIN1 May 18/25 51 2KYOTO8 Apr 12/25 46 2HANSHIN5 Mar 22/25 55 1HANSHIN7

Rafale(JPN) Mirai Iwata HAND 1.2.2.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.1.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 9 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 2

8 15 1 Agnes Wreath Bay Katsunori Tanaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 522 +14 M Iwata 57.0 508 -4 M Iwata 55.0 512 +4 M Iwata 57.0 508 0 Y Take 57.0 508 +2 Y Take 57.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.5 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5

Kataoka Farm Total 2.2.3.1 ALLD 2.2.3.1 ------ 1-------- 9-6 36.4F 34.5-37.2 7-7 37.0F 34.5-37.6 9-10 35.7F 35.1-36.9 5-2 38.4F 34.4-38.2 5-3 38.4F 34.2-38.4
Kanayama Holdings Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 C'estbon Cadessert(-0.6) Anzu Ame(JPN)(0.1) Remember Him(JPN)(-0.1) T O Millikan(JPN)(0.5) Gabby's Brother(JP(0.7)
Authentic C4 59 21,450,000 Yen KYOD 2.0.1.1 1400 1.0.0.2 Oct 26/25 69 3KYOTO9 Oct 4/25 60 3KYOTO1 Aug 17/25 43 1SAPPORO8 Jul 6/25 50 1HAKODATE8 Jun 21/25 59 1HAKODATE3

Thunder Road(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 SAGANO TOKUBETS 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.10 Fav. 6 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 8 12th /13 No. 3 Fav. 7 6th /13 No. 8 Fav. 7 3rd /8 No. 5 Fav. 5

8 16 Guacamole Bay Haruki Sugiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 530 -8 F Matsuwaka 54.0 538 -2 F Matsuwaka 56.0 540 +4 D Sasaki 55.0 536 +2 H Wada 52.0 534 -14 K Sameshima 55.0
(Into Mischief) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.1.3 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:22.5 1700m Dirt Good 1:48.8 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.1

Tsuji Bokujo Total 2.1.2.8 ALLD 2.1.2.7 ---------------- 3-3 37.7F 34.1-36.7 2-2 37.2F 33.6-37.3 1-2-6 41.2F 30.2-37.7 2-2-2 38.9F 29.8-37.6 2-2-2 36.7F 30.5-35.9
Yuji Hasegawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 1 1 2 Piemanson(JPN)(1.2) Himino Etoile(JPN)(-0.1) Dyaus(JPN)(3.6) Red Lightning(JPN)(1.3) Sum Shine(JPN)(1.0)

KYOTO Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.09～2026.01.08）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Sinister Minister  74   7   6  10  51 0.095 0.176
 2 Majestic Warrior  70   7   5   4  54 0.100 0.171
 3 Maurice  43   7   3   3  30 0.163 0.233
 4 Mikki Isle  47   6   8   1  32 0.128 0.298
 5 Drefong  86   6   6   9  65 0.070 0.140
 6 Danon Legend  42   6   1   3  32 0.143 0.167
 7 Moanin  32   5   5   2  20 0.156 0.313
 8 Lord Kanaloa  51   5   2   5  39 0.098 0.137
 9 Kizuna  38   5   2   1  30 0.132 0.184
10 Henny Hughes  58   5   1   3  49 0.086 0.103
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January 11, 2026 KYOTO 8R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


